Quality Railroad Books and Magazines Printed by:
.,,,1,.,
/_./,,0
✓.??1/ "--:.✓.- / ,._
\
~ ...
""--"
124 East ector Street

were over 18 years of age.
In 1947 the PCL practice of numbering equipment by year of
purchase was stopped, and a new route numbering system was
Motor Coach Age
in place as well. The old system had in a sense numbered
destinations, rather than routes. On through-routed lines ,
vehicles carried one number while running in one direction
and another when returning. In the new system the same num­
ber would show in both directions. Names of destinations
were little changed.
Following is a summary of the new system. The new route
numbers appear at the left:
1 - Combination of 1 - 9th Ave. and 2 - 6th Ave.,
paired with 6 - 15th and 17th East.
2 - Former 23 - State Capitol.
3 - Third Avenue - No change.
4 - South Temple/Fort Douglas. No change.
5 - Pairing of 5 - East 1st South/13th East/19th
East with 10 - State Street.
6 - Veterans and L.D.S. Hospital. Previously un­
numbered. No change.
7 - Former 7 - 9th East paired with 11 - East 4th.
These had been TC routes paired since 1929. no
change.
8 - Through-routing of 8 - 7th East with 10 - Sugar
House/Highland Drive. These two routes over­
lapped on their southern ends between 9th and
11th East on 33rd South, but apparently did not
operate as a loop. Route S's two branches
reappeared south of 21th South.
9 - East 21st South. No change, except that evening
and Sunday service ran only on 21st South be­
tween 11th East and 23rd East and did not enter
downtown.
10 - Combination of 19 - West 4th North and 18 -
Fairgrounds paired with 15 - South 8th West
and 16 - Poplar Grove. There were some re-rout­
ings on the outer ends of these lines, along
with some rush hour extensions.
11 - Former 17 - West 2nd South.
12 - Former 18 - Airport
13 - Former 13 - South West Temple through-routed
with 21 - Wasatch Springs. This had been an
electric coach pairing.
14 - Former 14 - South 2nd West through-routed with
22 - Center Street.
15 - East Mill Creek. The former Airway Motor Coach
route with three branches serving the expand­
ing area southeast of the city.
16 - Holladay. During rush hours operates as far as
62nd South.
17 - Union. Service to 78th South.
18 - Murray /Midvale/Sandy.
19 - Riverton. Service to 144th South.
Under the new system Routes 1 through 14 had been Salt
Lake City Lines service, and 15 - 19 were former Airway
Motor Coach routes. The dividing line between SLCL and
Airway had been 33rd South.
Top, Another view of an ex-UL&T bus, TG-2706 number
265 shows off its new orange, green and white paint
job in March 1948. To the best of our knowledge,
Salt Lake City Lines did not renumber any of the buses
acquired with the purchase of the transit property of
UL&T. --Bill Shipler, collection of R. A. Burrowes
Right, This photo of Ford Transit number 1618 is
a slight mystery. The 1000 series number identifies
it as an ex-Stockton bus, and the second digit
denotes 26-p. But how many came from Stockton (which
used the same numbers again for GM buses) and why
SLCL applied its number but didn't change the "1"
to a "3" is unknown. It's posed in front of the
SLCL garage in March, 1948. Also unknown and not in
our roster are the Fords from Airway Motor Coach.